x\"»{‘¥‘n‘_, .
)

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: Mothushi Moifo Tel: 012 395-67521 Fax: 086 549 9723 ; Email: mothushi.moifo@treasury.gov.za

Amendment: 28

CONTRACT RT16-2016: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF FERTILIZERS TO THE
FOR PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2018.

Mupo Washu Consulting has adjusted the price of following products:

The effective date is 01 February 2018

ITEM NUMBER

Northern Cape R46.90 R48.73
Western Cape R45.28 R47.05
Eastern Cape R46.23 R48.04
Mpumalanga R42.09 R43.74
Free State R54.67 R56.81
Limpopo R40.84 R42.44
Kwazulu-Natal _ R52.11 _ R54.15
RT16-01-042 = e s R R e
Northern Cape R503.57 R523.26
Eastern Cape R698.98 R726.31
Gauteng R488.62 R507.73
Mpumalanga R492.32 R511.57
Free State R604.45 R628.08
Limpopo R490.62 R509.80
Kwazulu-Natal R728.94 R757.44
RT16-01-043 =~ = e S SRR R
Northern Cape R47.02 R48.86
Western Cape R45.28 R47.05
Eastern Cape R45.35 R47.12
Mpumalanga R37.11 R38.56
Free State R52.99 R55.06
Limpopo R37.19 R38.64
Kwazulu-Natal R63.92 R66.42

' RT16-01-044

Northern Cape . R4677 R505.80
Waestern Cape R462.86 R480.96
Eastern Cape R468.85 R487.18

Page 1 of 2



Gauteng R379.20 R394.03

North West R405.47 R421.32
Mpumalanga R380.79 R395.68
Free State R547.86 R569.28
Limpopo R379.59 R394.43
Kwazulu-Natal R671.89 R698.16

*In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment,
the state reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or
under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and
the relevant end-user department.

Yours faithfully

DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Page 2 of 2



